TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHASE CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent		06/20/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARL BUDDIG AND COMPANY		
Street Address:	950 W. 175th Street		
City:	Homewood		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60403		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3878259	ALL-IN-1	
Registration Number:	3690554	FIX QUIX	
Registration Number:	2998828	BUDDIG SINCE 1940 PREMIUM DELI CUTS ULTR	
Registration Number:	2941185	OLD WISCONSIN SNACK BITES BETTER FLAVOR,	
Registration Number:	2940596	BUDDIG TOGO!	
Registration Number:	2870240	SNACK-BUDS	
Registration Number:	2774223	SNACK STICKS	
Registration Number:	2793986	PARTY BITES	
Registration Number:	2815581	BETTER FLAVOR, NATURALLY.	
Registration Number:	2762736	OLD WISCONSIN	
Registration Number:	2588136	LEANSLICES	
Registration Number:	2372702	IT ALWAYS TASTES LIKE SOMEONE CARES	
Registration Number:	2646193	SNACKTASTIC	
Registration Number:	1697804	OLD WISCONSIN	

900258737 REEL: 005054 FRAME: 0628

Registration Number:	1548503	FAT FREDDIE
Registration Number:	1397805	WISCONSIN MAID
Registration Number:	1371546	COUNTRY CUPBOARD
Registration Number:	1372854	BUDDI BULL
Registration Number:	1166688	THE ORIGINAL CARL BUDDIG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6923.011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
Signature:	/njb/
Date:	06/24/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Buddig Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Buddig Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Buddig Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Buddig Trademark Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 20 day of June, 2013, by CHASE CAPITAL

CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent ("Agent"), in favor of CARL BUDDIG AND

COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the trademarks

listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated

December 10, 2010 executed by Company in favor of Agent recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office at reel number 004432 and frame number 0791.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

5128195v1 6/18/2013 5:05 PM

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

CHASE CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Administrative Agent

By: 1247 M. Cathy Name: PATRICK J. MCCARTHY

Its: PRINCIPAL

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application	Application	Registration	Registration	Status of	" Owner/
	No.	Date Fil-	No.	Date	Mark	Applicant
ALL-IN-1	77838124	9/30/09	3878259	11/16/10	Registered	Carl Buddig
		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				and Company
PROTEIN	77733877	5/11/09	N/A	N/A	Published	Carl Buddig
PRIORITY			***************************************		(Pending)	and Company
FIX QUIX	77634288	12/16/08	3690554	9/29/09	Registered	Carl Buddig
The Tipe was to see the country of the second	# C # O A A O A					and Company
BUDDIG SINCE	76593193	5/20/04	2998828	9/20/05	Registered	Carl Buddig
1940 PREMIUM						and Company
DELI CUTS ULTRA THIN						
OVER 60 SLICES						
OLD WISCONSIN	76542865	9/8/03	2941185	4/19/05	Dasistanad	Carl Daddia
SNACK BITES	70342803	9/0/03	2941103	4/19/03	Registered	Carl Buddig
BETTER FLAVOR						and Company
NATURALLY						
BUDDIG TOGO!	76519380	6/4/03	2940596	4/12/05	Registered	Carl Buddig
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	,0517500	G 71 VJ	22740270	¬(1 \$ &) ♥J	registrica	and Company
SNACK-BUDS	76466245	11/12/02	2870240	8/3/04	Registered	Carl Buddig
		111111111111	20,020	0,0,0	11001000	and Company
SNACK STICKS	76438002	8/5/02	2774223	10/14/03	Registered	Carl Buddig
	,					and Company
PARTY BITES	76434645	7/26/02	2793986	12/16/03	Registered	Carl Buddig
					Ü	and Company
BETTER FLAVOR,	76427156	7/3/02	2815581	2/17/04	Registered	Carl Buddig
NATURALLY						and Company
OLD WISCONSIN	76426073	6/28/02	2762736	9/9/03	Registered	Carl Buddig
 						and Company
LEANSLICES	76268003	6/7/01	2588136	7/2/02	Registered	Carl Buddig
						and Company
IT ALWAYS	75762950	7/28/99	2372702	8/1/00	Renewed	Carl Buddig
TASTES LIKE					(Registered)	and Company
SOMEONE CARES	###1 COOR	a la es to o	# 6 1 6 1 D D	4 / 10 / 6 G	W. 2	A 1 % 1 31
SNACKTASTIC	75716005	5/27/99	2646193	11/5/02	Registered	Carl Buddig
ACT TO TRIFFICACIONALICITAL	74109570	10/24/90	1697804	6/20/03	Danama	and Company
OLD WISCONSIN	74108579	10/24/90	109/804	6/30/92	Renewed	Carl Buddig
FAT FREDDIE	73762421	11/7/88	1548503	7/18/89	(Registered) Renewed	and Company Carl Buddig
real probabilities	13/02421	11///00	1340303	7/10/07	(Registered)	and Company
WISCONSIN	73564909	10/24/85	1397805	6/17/86	Renewed	Carl Buddig
MAID	13304909	10/24/02	1377003	0/1//00	(Registered)	and Company
COUNTRY	73536271	5/23/85	1371546	11/19/85	Renewed	Carl Buddig
CUPBOARD	,55502/1	J, 22 1 19 J	10/10-10	11/1/100	(Registered)	and Company
BUDDI BULL	73536269	5/7/85	1372854	11/26/85	Renewed	Carl Buddig
and the second second second	. 5050505	J. 7: WV		2 1 (WO) OU	(Registered)	and Company
THE ORIGINAL	73258659	4/18/80	1166688	8/25/81	Renewed	Carl Buddig
CARL BUDDIG			2.70000	U. MWI WA	(Registered)	and Company
		·	L		(11061010101)	l min combany

TRADEMARK LICENSES:

RECORDED: 06/24/2013

Name of Agreement	Date of Agreement	Parties to Agreement
Certification Mark License	May 30, 2008	American Heart Association and
Agreement Food Products		Carl Buddig and Company